Rop
Ric

CORPORATION

Post Office Box 1767
Midland, Texas 79702
(915) 682-7880

Well Name & Number: _State "A" Account 2, Well #79

Operator: Raptor Resources, Inc, Attention: Drilling Department

Location: Sec. 11, T-23-S, R-36-E, Lea County New Mexico

The undersigned hereby certifies thal he/she is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well
and that he/she has conducted the deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (feet) (feet)
285 285 0.25 0.44 1.25 1.25
630 345 1.25 2.18 7.52 8.77
1,131 501 1.00 1.75 8.77 17.54
1,626 495 1.00 1.75 8.66 26.20
1,908 282 1.50 2.62 7.39 33.59
2,187 279 1.25 2.18 6.08 39.67
2,463 276 1.50 2.62 7.23 46.90
2,773 310 1.75 3.05 9.46 56.36
3,056 283 225 3.05 8.63 64.99
3,325 269 2.75 4.80 12.91 77.90
3,820 495 2.75 4.80 23.76 101.66
4,000 180 2.50 4.36 7.85 109.51

Drilling Contractor: __Rod Ric Corporation

Pa;nela D. Lathram — Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to me before this 1" day of J'AM , 2001.

My Commission Expires: W~ #1-2evy
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